RoHS Device
BZX84B2V0-HF BZX84 Thru. B75-HF
SMD Zener Diode
Page 1
REV:A
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
Mechanical data

Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
SMD Zener Diode
Marking
Code
Part Number
VZT @ IZT
(Ω)
ZZT@IZT IR @ VRIZT
Typ(V) (mA)
IZK
(mA)
Maximum
Zener Impedance
(µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
BZX84B4V3-HF 4.3 5.0 90 1.0 3.0 1.0
BZX84B12-HF 12 5.0 25 1.0 0.1 8.0
Maximum Reverse Current
(Ω)
ZZK@IZK
600
150
Min(V) Max(V)
4.21
11.76
4.39
12.24
BZX84B13-HF 13 5.0 30 1.0 0.1 8.017012.74 13.26
BZX84B15-HF 15 5.0 30 1.0 0.05 10.520014.70 15.30
BZX84B16-HF 16 5.0 40 1.0 0.05 11.220015.68 16.32
BZX84B18-HF 18 5.0 45 1.0 0.05 12.622517.64 18.36
BZX84B20-HF 20 5.0 55 1.0 0.05 14.022519.60 20.40
BZX84B22-HF 22 5.0 55 1.0 0.05 15.425021.56 22.44
BZX84B10-HF 10 5.0 20 1.0 0.2 7.01509.80 10.20
BZX84B11-HF 11 5.0 20 1.0 0.1 8.015010.78 11.22
BZX84B4V7-HF 4.7 5.0 80 1.0 3.0 2.05004.61 4.79
BZX84B5V1-HF 5.1 5.0 60 1.0 2.0 2.04805.00 5.20
BZX84B5V6-HF 5.6 5.0 40 1.0 1.0 2.04005.49 5.71
BZX84B6V2-HF 6.2 5.0 10 1.0 3.0 4.01506.08 6.32
BZX84B6V8-HF 6.8 5.0 15 1.0 2.0 4.0806.66 6.94
BZX84B7V5-HF 7.5 5.0 15 1.0 1.0 5.0807.35 7.65
BZX84B9V1-HF 9.1 5.0 15 1.0 0.5 6.01008.92 9.28
BZX84B8V2-HF 8.2 5.0 15 1.0 0.7 5.0808.04 8.36
BZX84B24-HF 24 5.0 70 1.0 0.05 16.825023.52 24.48
BZX84B3V6-HF 3.6 5.0 90 1.0 5.0 1.06003.53 3.67
BZX84B3V3-HF 3.3 5.0 95 1.0 5.0 1.06003.23 3.37
BZX84B3V0-HF 3.0 5.0 95 1.0 10 1.06002.94 3.06
BZX84B2V7-HF 2.7 5.0 100 1.0 20 1.06002.65 2.75
BZX84B2V4-HF 2.4 5.0 100 1.0 50 1.06002.35 2.45
BZX84B3V9-HF 3.9 5.0 90 1.0 3.0 1.06003.82 3.98
BZX84B33-HF 33 2.0 80 0.5 0.05 23.032532.34 33.66
BZX84B30-HF 30 2.0 80 0.5 0.05 21.030029.40 30.60
BZX84B27-HF 27 2.0 80 0.5 0.05 18.930026.46 27.54
BZX84B2V0-HF
BZX84B2V2-HF
2.0
2.2

Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
SMD Zener Diode
Marking
Code
Part Number
VZT @ IZT
(Ω)
ZZT@IZT IR @ VRIZT
Nom(V) (mA)
IZK
(mA)
Maximum
Zener Impedance
(µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
BZX84B75-HF 75 2.0 255 0.5 0.045
Maximum Reverse Current
(Ω)
ZZK@IZK
470
Typ(V) Max(V)
73.50 76.50
BZX84B62-HF 62 2.0 215 0.5 0.04542360.76 63.24
BZX84B56-HF 56 2.0 200 0.5 0.04540054.88 57.12
BZX84B51-HF 51 2.0 180 0.5 0.0540049.98 52.02
BZX84B47-HF 47 2.0 170 0.5 0.0537546.06 47.94
BZX84B43-HF 43 2.0 150 0.5 0.0537542.14 43.86
BZX84B68-HF 68 2.0 240 0.5 0.04544766.64 69.36
BZX84B36-HF
BZX84B39-HF
36
39